4.54in
115.2mm
 DIM"B"
See Note
HISTORY
DATE
70% Polypropylene
30% rPP

SPU1M01 - Mark II Industrial  - Long Needle
SPU1M03 - Mark II Industrial  - Short Needle
PACKAGING 5,000 per carton / 50,000 per case
4.0 in.
[101.6mm]
 .41in
10.4mm
.044in
1.1mm  0.39in
9.9mm
 DIM "A"  DIM "B"
 4.00in
101.6mm
*NATURAL FASTENERS CAN BE A LIGHT AMBER COLOR
SKU NO REV DESCRIPTION COLOR DIM "A" DIM "B" WEIGHT
RPP10SP25-NAT A 1" [25mm] STD Ecotach™ rPP 100% RC Natural NAT* 1.25[31.8mm] 1.00[25mm] .048 grams
each
RPP10SP40-NAT A 1-9/16" [40mm] STD Ecotach™ rPP 100% RC Natural NAT* 1.82[46.2mm] 1.57[40mm] .056 grams
each
RPP10SP50-NAT A 2" [50mm] STD Ecotach™ rPP 100% RC Natural NAT* 2.25[57.2mm] 2.00[50mm] .056 grams
each
RPP10SP65-NAT A 2-9/16" [65mm] STD Ecotach™ rPP 100% RC Natural NAT* 2.82[71.6mm] 2.57[65mm] .056 grams
each
MINIMUM TENSILE STRENGTH 3.6 LBSF/ 1.62 KGF
WEIGHT SEE TABLE
CLIP QUANTITY 50 FASTENERS PER CLIP

 .25in
6.4mm
 DIM "B"  DIM "A"
 DIM "A"  DIM "B"
 4.54in
115.2mm
*NATURAL FASTENERS CAN BE A LIGHT AMBER COLOR
RPP3FT7-NAT ONLY
T-END TYPE
SKU NO REV DESCRIPTION COLOR DIM "A" DIM "B" LENGTH
TOLERANCE WEIGHT
RPP10FT7-NAT A 1/4" [7mm] FF Ecotach™ 100% RC rPP Natural NAT* .31[7.8mm] .25[7mm] +/-.060
+/-[1.50mm]
.010 grams
each
RPP10FP13-NAT A 1/2" [13mm] FF Ecotach™ 100% RC rPP
Natural NAT* .75[19mm] .50[13mm] +/-.060
+/-[1.50mm]
.010 grams
each
RPP10FP17-NAT A 11/16" [17mm] FF Ecotach™ rPP 100% RC
Natural NAT* .91[23mm] .67[17mm] +/-.060
+/-[1.50mm]
.010 grams
each
RPP10FP25-NAT A 1" [25mm] FF Ecotach™ rPP 100% RC Natural NAT* 1.25[32mm] 1.00[25mm] +/-.060
+/-[1.50mm]
.010 grams
each
RPP10FP50-NAT A 2" [50mm] FF Ecotach™ rPP 100% RC Natural NAT* 2.25[57mm] 2.00[50mm] +/-.060
+/-[1.50mm]
.010 grams
each
RPP10FP70-NAT A 2-3/4" [70mm] FF Ecotach™ rPP 100% RC
Natural NAT* 3.00[76mm] 2.75[70mm] +/-.060
+/-[1.50mm]
.010 grams
each

HISTORY
DESCRIPTION
INITIAL RELEASEA 10/14/22
DATEREV
© 2022 AVERY DENNISON CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
 .41in
10.4mm
.044in
1.1mm  0.39in
9.9mm
 DIM "A"  DIM "B"
 4.00in
101.6mm
*NATURAL FASTENERS CAN BE A LIGHT AMBER COLOR
SKU NO REV DESCRIPTION COLOR DIM "A" DIM "B" WEIGHT
RPP3SP25-NAT A 1" [25mm] STD Ecotach™ rPP 30% RC Natural NAT* 1.25[31.8mm] 1.00[25mm] .048 grams
each
RPP3SP40-NAT A 1-9/16" [40mm] STD Ecotach™ rPP 30% RC Natural NAT* 1.82[46.2mm] 1.57[40mm] .056 grams
each
RPP3SP50-NAT A 2" [50mm] STD Ecotach™ rPP 30% RC Natural NAT* 2.25[57.2mm] 2.00[50mm] .056 grams
each
RPP3SP65-NAT A 2-9/16" [65mm] STD Ecotach™ rPP 30% RC Natural NAT* 2.82[71.6mm] 2.57[65mm] .056 grams
each
MINIMUM TENSILE STRENGTH 3.6 LBSF/ 1.62 KGF
WEIGHT SEE TABLE
CLIP QUANTITY 50 FASTENERS PER CLIP

 .25in
6.4mm
 DIM "B"  DIM "A"
 DIM "A"  DIM "B"
 4.54in
115.2mm
*NATURAL FASTENERS CAN BE A LIGHT AMBER COLOR
RPP3FT7-NAT ONLY
T-END TYPE
SKU NO REV DESCRIPTION COLOR DIM "A" DIM "B" LENGTH
TOLERANCE WEIGHT
RPP3FT7-NAT A 1/4" [7mm] FF Ecotach™ rPP 30% RC Natural NAT* .31[7.8mm] .25[7mm] +/-.060
+/-[1.50mm]
.010 grams
each
RPP3FP13-NAT A 1/2" [13mm] FF Ecotach™ rPP 30% RC Natural NAT* .75[19mm] .50[13mm] +/-.060
+/-[1.50mm]
.010 grams
each
RPP3FP17-NAT A 11/16" [17mm] FF Ecotach™ rPP 30% RC
Natural NAT* .91[23mm] .67[17mm] +/-.060
+/-[1.50mm]
.010 grams
each
RPP3FP25-NAT A 1" [25mm] FF Ecotach™ rPP 30% RC Natural NAT* 1.25[32mm] 1.00[25mm] +/-.060
+/-[1.50mm]
.010 grams
each
RPP3FP50-NAT A 2" [50mm] FF Ecotach™ rPP 30% RC Natural NAT* 2.25[57mm] 2.00[50mm] +/-.060
+/-[1.50mm]
.010 grams
each
RPP3FP70-NAT A 2-3/4" [70mm] FF Ecotach™ rPP 30% RC
Natural NAT* 3.00[76mm] 2.75[70mm] +/-.060
+/-[1.50mm]
.010 grams
each